



SPECIAL TRIBUNAL FOR LEBANON

المحكمة الخاصة بلبنان

TRIBUNAL SPÉCIAL POUR LE LIBAN

**THE CONTEMPT JUDGE**

**Case No.:** STL-14-05/I/CJ  
**Before:** Judge Nicola Lettieri, Contempt Judge  
**Registrar:** Mr Daryl Mundis, Registrar  
**Date:** 12 May 2014  
**Original language:** English  
**Classification:** Public

IN THE CASE AGAINST

*NEW TV S.A.L.*  
KARMA MOHAMED TAHSIN AL KHAYAT

**ORDER PERMITTING PHOTOGRAPHY**

***Amicus Curiae* Prosecutor:**  
Mr Kenneth Scott

**Counsel for *New TV S.A.L.* & Ms Karma  
Khayat:**  
Mr Karim A.A. Khan  
Ms Maya Habli  
Ms Shyamala Alagendra



I, Judge Nicola Lettieri, Judge of the Special Tribunal for Lebanon (“Tribunal”),

**NOTING** that on 31 January 2014, Judge David Baragwanath, as the Contempt Judge, issued the “Redacted Version of Decision in Proceedings for Contempt with Orders In Lieu of an Indictment”, which included an order in lieu of an indictment against *New TV S.A.L.* and Ms Karma Mohamed Tahsin Al Khayat (“Accused”);<sup>1</sup>

**NOTING** that the initial appearance of the two Accused is to take place before me on 13 May 2014;<sup>2</sup>

**CONSIDERING** Rule 139 (D) of the Tribunal’s Rules of Procedure and Evidence (“Rules”), which provides that photography, video-recording or audio-recording of the trial, other than by the Registrar, may be authorized by me;

**PURSUANT** to Rules 60 *bis* (H), 77 and 139 (D) of the Rules;

**AUTHORIZE**, subject to any further order by me, the taking of still photographs by designated photographers at the commencement of all proceedings in this case as directed by the Registry.

Done in Arabic, English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Dated 12 May 2014

Leidschendam, the Netherlands



Judge Nicola Lettieri

Contempt Judge



<sup>1</sup> STL, *In the case against New TV S.A.L. & Khayat*, STL-14-05/I/CJ, F0001, Redacted Version of Decision in Proceedings for Contempt with Orders in Lieu of an Indictment, 31 January 2014.

<sup>2</sup> STL, *In the case against New TV S.A.L. & Khayat*, STL-14-05/I/CJ, F0006, Summons to Appear, 18 March 2014, p. 2; STL, *In the case against New TV S.A.L. & Khayat*, STL-14-05/I/CJ, F0007, Summons to Appear, 18 March 2014, p. 2.